

MEMORANDUM

RELATING TO THE AGREEMENT REVISOR AND RENEWING THE INTERNATIONAL
WHEAT AGREEMENT OPEN FOR SIGNATURE AT WASHINGTON FROM
APRIL 13 UNTIL APRIL 27, 1953 INCLUSIVE.

As language experts in the Department of State of the United States of
America in the course of a routine comparison of the several versions of
the agreement were mentioned was signed have noted the following
differences between the French version on the one hand and the English

and Spanish versions on the other hand:

1. Article I

In Article I, paragraph 1 (a), the words "the Government of the United States of America" should be inserted after the words "the Government of the United States of America".

Although the meaning is clear, it appears that in Article IV, paragraph 1, the words "the Government of the United States of America" should be inserted after the words "the Government of the United States of America".

2. Article IV, paragraph 5

Although the meaning is clear, it appears that in Article IV, paragraph 5, the words "the Government of the United States of America" should be inserted after the words "the Government of the United States of America".

3. Article IV, paragraph 5 (a)

In Article IV, paragraph 5 (a), the words "the Government of the United States of America" should be inserted after the words "the Government of the United States of America".

4. Article VI, paragraph 1 (b)

In Article VI, paragraph 1 (b), the words "the Government of the United States of America" should be inserted after the words "the Government of the United States of America".

5. Article X, paragraph 1 (b)

In Article X, paragraph 1 (b), the words "the Government of the United States of America" should be inserted after the words "the Government of the United States of America".

6. Article XIX, paragraph 1

In Article XIX, paragraph 1, the words "the Government of the United States of America" should be inserted after the words "the Government of the United States of America".

7. Article XIX, paragraph 3 (a)

In Article XIX, paragraph 3 (a), the words "the Government of the United States of America" should be inserted after the words "the Government of the United States of America".

8. Article XX, paragraph 1

In Article XX, paragraph 1, the words "the Government of the United States of America" should be inserted after the words "the Government of the United States of America".

9. Article XXII, paragraph 6

In Article XXII, paragraph 6, the words "the Government of the United States of America" should be inserted after the words "the Government of the United States of America".

The words "the Government of the United States of America" should be inserted after the words "the Government of the United States of America".